


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13295/2023

1. Biru Ram S/o Bhadar Ram, Aged About 58 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
2. Manphul S/o Birabal Ram, Aged About 49 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
3. Sugana Devi W/o Nihalchand, Aged About 66 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
4. Hajari Lal S/o Brijlal, Aged About 66 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
5. Ramgopal Bishnoi S/o Devi Lal, Aged About 55 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
6. Jalu Ram S/o Kana Ram, Aged About 65 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
7. Ram Pyari W/o Nilu Ram, Aged About 75 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
8. Naseeb Kaur W/o Seva Singh, Aged About 76 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
9. Krishan Lal S/o Ranjeet, Aged About 55 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
10. Ramchandra S/o Jaisaram, Aged About 45 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
11. Sharbati Devi W/o Bhura Ram, Aged About 64 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
12. Pema Ram S/o Kesha Ram, Aged About 66 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
13. Sharvan Kumar S/o Kesa Ram, Aged About 52 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
14. Raghuveer S/o Ramchander, Aged About 42 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar

(Raj.)

15. Rajendra Kumar S/o Mani Ram, Aged About 41 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
16. Rajender Kumar S/o Hari Ram, Aged About 53 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
17. Than Singh S/o Hari Ram, Aged About 73 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
18. Fusaram Ram S/o Pema Ram, Aged About 59 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
19. Hanuman S/o Chetan Ram, Aged About 56 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
20. Jai Krishan S/o Chetan Ram, Aged About 66 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
21. Sushil Kumar S/o Kashi Ram, Aged About 43 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
22. Suraja Ram S/o Bhardar Ram, Aged About 76 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
23. Krishan Lal S/o Ramchandra, Aged About 58 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
24. Manohar Lal S/o Malu Ram, Aged About 52 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
25. Rajesh Kumar S/o Omprakash, Aged About 33 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
26. Dalip Kumar S/o Ruda Ram, Aged About 49 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
27. Simrtha Ram W/o Bhagirath, Aged About 73 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar

(Raj.)

28. Om Prakash S/o Harbhaj Ram, Aged About 72 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
29. Shanti Devi W/o Jogendra Lal, Aged About 70 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
30. Ram Singh S/o Bhajan Lal, Aged About 63 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
31. Balu Ram S/o Kana Ram, Aged About 63 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
32. Raja Ram S/o Ramrakh, Aged About 53 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
33. Satpal S/o Budhram, Aged About 49 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
34. Ramkumar S/o Budhram, Aged About 49 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
35. Tegam Godara S/o Banwari Lal Godara, Aged About 70 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)
36. Krishan Lal S/o Bhadar Ram, Aged About 70 Years, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sriganganagar (Raj.)

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. The State Of Rajasthan, Through Secretary To The Government, Water Resources Department, Govt. Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur.
2. Executive Engineer, Water Resources Department, Raisinghnagar Division, District Sri Ganganagar (Raj.)
3. Chairman, Water Users Association, 5 Mk, Zone 93 District Sri Ganganagar (Raj.)
4. Chairman, Distributory Committee, Mk/tk, Tehsil Raisinghnagar District Sri Ganganagar (Raj.)

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rishabh Purohit

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI

Order

02/09/2023

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 05.10.2023.

In the meanwhile, the volume of water supply for irrigation being given to the petitioners, as on today, shall be maintained by the respondents.

Connect with SBCWP No.7435/2023.

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI), J.

1-Sudheer/-