


**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5980/2023

Government Senior Secondary School

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7435/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13295/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13872/2023

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. C.S. Kotwani

For Respondent(s) :

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

12/09/2024

1. These matters were listed at S.No. 232, 233, 234 and 235 of the daily cause list.
2. Till rising of the Court, the matters could not be called out/taken for consideration; the matters are, thus, adjourned for six weeks.
3. Interim order, if any, shall continue till then.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

232-233-234-235-ajaykumar/-